San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/21/2022 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 131 Frankie
2 138 Kermit
3 142 Nox
4 130 Fit
5 123 Axel
6 137 Jill
7 132 Hootie
8 156 G-Force
9 155 Tip Toes
10 113 Fritz
11 112 Crazee
12 157 Zekial
13 148 Rocky
14 125 Bracket
NQ 140 Lindy
NQ 136 Jesse
NQ 150 Rory
NQ 128 Dobby
NQ 133 Huey

Event: 2022025517

Novice A

Breed

Border Terrier
Dachshund
Flat-Coated Retriever
All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
English Setter
Australian Cattle Dog
Rottweiler

All American Dog

All American Dog
Boston Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Standard Schnauzer

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Mary Powell

Erin Shaw

Agata Tecza-Hartman
Sarah Johnson
Sharon Gore

M A Samuelson
Robinette McAninch
Lucy Ang

Holly Newman

Dixie Hargrove

Lynda Piercy
Jennifer Kushner
Suzanne Mallory
Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Robert F Epperson
Cindy Poore

Mary Lou Just
Susanna Hemphill

Laura Wicklander

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:06:97
00:09:13
00:09:39
00:10:23
00:10:65
00:10:84
00:15:72
00:26:95
00:27:81
00:38:26
00:46:40
00:46:87
01:29:69

00:17:69

Faults

o O O o o o o o o o o o o
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N Scent Work Results

San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/21/2022 Trial 2 Event: 2022025517

Container Novice A Judge: Lisa Kretner Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 134 Rain Australian Shepherd Gail Bates NQ 0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/21/2022 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 141 Mia
2 144 Phoebe
3 139 Lainey
4 154 Streak
5 124 Ben
6 149 Jasper
7 179 Dylan
8 129 Drogon
9 111 Savee
10 183 Jason
11 178 Shea
12 147 Quinncy
NQ 151 Copper

Event: 2022025517

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
Papillon

Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Vizsla

Wirehaired Vizsla
Beagle

German Shepherd Dog
Plott

Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Marcie Neller

Terry Benson
Jennie Keifer
Cynthia Roberts
Marilyn Fox

Susan Stevens-Clark
Tracy M Duncan
Theodora Koumoutsakis
Sandra Holley

Bea Moore

Dee Knighten
Nicole Dupre

Meg Mann

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:03:78
00:07:71
00:07:78
00:07:93
00:11:93
00:12:53
00:13:26
00:14:53
00:21:53
00:30:22
01:38:27
00:53:75

Faults

o O o o o o o o o o o
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

5/21/2022
Container
Place
1 169
2 105
3 182
4 174
5 104
6 164
7 162
8 107
9 159
10 168
11 109
12 167
13 160
NQ 170
NQ 175
AB 165
AB 103

Trial 2

Meadow
Vegas
Casey
Stewart
Allie
Bliss
Luna
Milo
Ayla
Jonny
Player
Gambit
Mia
Mystic
Toby
Callie

BB-Beep

Event: 2022025517

Master

Breed

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel

Belgian Tervuren
All American Dog
Beagle

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Boston Terrier
Rottweiler

All American Dog

Golden Retriever

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

All American Dog

Border Collie

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler
Lisa Petersen
Mary Whatley

Bea Moore

Kathy Montgomery

Mary Palumbo
Anita O Aborn
Meg Mann
Richard Jones
Pam Tyson

Janis Teichman
Terry Goodwin
Lucy Ang
Suzanne Edholm
Dr Ferol F Larsen
Chriss Bradley
Dianne Gilbert

Sandra Holley

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:25:22
00:27:56
00:34:39
00:47:53
00:48:87
00:49:39
00:51:40
00:57:00
00:57:91
01:00:83
01:02:76
01:21:76
01:31:08

Faults

o
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/21/2022 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 130 Fit
2 142 Nox
3 156 G-Force
4 125 Bracket
5 155 Tip Toes
6 131 Frankie
7 148 Rocky
8 137 Jill
9 157 Zekial
10 134 Rain
11 138 Kermit
12 136 Jesse
13 150 Rory
14 128 Dobby
NQ 132 Hootie
NQ 127 Mudd
NQ 112 Crazee
NQ 145 Mambo
NQ 113 Fritz

Event: 2022025517

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Rottweiler
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Border Terrier

All American Dog

English Setter

German Shepherd Dog

Australian Shepherd
Dachshund
Poodle

Standard Schnauzer

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Sarah Johnson

Agata Tecza-Hartman
Lucy Ang

Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Holly Newman

Mary Powell
Suzanne Mallory

M A Samuelson
Jennifer Kushner
Gail Bates

Erin Shaw

Cindy Poore

Mary Lou Just
Susanna Hemphill
Robinette McAninch
Sharon Gore

Lynda Piercy

Robert F Epperson

Dixie Hargrove

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:10:80
00:12:24
00:13:19
00:17:28
00:22:73
00:23:23
00:31:84
00:36:89
00:37:26
00:39:83
00:47:84
01:02:67
01:11:27

01:13:10

Faults

o
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

5/21/2022

Interior

Place
1 139
2 124
3 141
4 179
5 147
6 144
NQ 149
NQ 129
NQ 135
NQ 154

Trial 2

Lainey
Ben

Mia
Dylan
Quinncy
Phoebe
Jasper
Drogon
Jax

Streak

Event: 2022025517

Novice B

Breed

Golden Retriever
Vizsla

All American Dog
Beagle

All American Dog
Papillon

Wirehaired Vizsla
German Shepherd Dog
Pointer

Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Jennie Keifer

Marilyn Fox

Marcie Neller

Tracy M Duncan

Nicole Dupre

Terry Benson

Susan Stevens-Clark
Theodora Koumoutsakis
Marsha West

Cynthia Roberts

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:09:08
00:09:76
00:14:59
00:21:07
00:28:56
00:34:93

Faults

o
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

5/21/2022
Interior
Place
1 169
2 104
3 171
4 168
5 105
6 172
7 170
8 161
9 174
10 164
11 167
12 166
13 163
14 175
15 107
NQ 109
NQ 106
NQ 159
NQ 103

Trial 2

Meadow
Allie
Page
Jonny
Vegas
Phylo
Mystic
Tyler
Stewart
Bliss
Gambit
Drake
Safari
Toby
Milo
Player
Zoee
Ayla

BB-Beep

Scent Work Results

Event: 2022025517

Master -

Breed

Golden Retriever

English Springer Spaniel
Newfoundland

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Belgian Tervuren

Rottweiler

Belgian Sheepdog

All American Dog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Beagle

Boston Terrier

All American Dog

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Lisa Petersen

Mary Palumbo
Cherrie A Brown
Janis Teichman
Mary Whatley
Michele Tiller

Dr Ferol F Larsen
Janet S Bennett & Shirley K
Kathy Montgomery
Anita O Aborn

Lucy Ang

Laura Bellows

Lori Durfor

Chriss Bradley
Richard Jones
Terry Goodwin
Cynthia Sarmiento
Pam Tyson

Sandra Holley

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00 03:00 02:00

Time
01:48:90
02:16:96
02:23:36
02:25:77
02:42:35
02:43:39
02:47:20
02:53:25
02:53:50
03:01:10
03:07:77
03:19:73
03:20:81
03:23:26

03:34:18

Faults

o
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/21/2022 Trial 2 Event: 2022025517
Interior Master -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

NQ 162 Luna All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Meg Mann

Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00 03:00 02:00

Time

Faults

0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/21/2022 Trial 2

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 142 Nox
2 153 Rumba
3 148 Rocky
4 156 G-Force
5 181 Willie
6 131 Frankie
7 110 Rocket
8 152 Roy
9 157 Zekial
10 136 Jesse
11 122 Aspen
12 112 Crazee
13 155 Tip Toes
14 138 Kermit
15 137 Jill
16 116 River
17 125 Bracket
NQ 128 Dobby
NQ 127 Mudd

Event: 2022025517

Novice A

Breed

Flat-Coated Retriever
Norwegian Elkhound
All American Dog
Rottweiler

All American Dog

Border Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Boston Terrier

All American Dog
Dachshund

English Setter

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Cattle Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Agata Tecza-Hartman
Robert Epperson
Suzanne Mallory
Lucy Ang

Raeann Burres

Mary Powell

Patricia Romeiro
Vicki Bast

Jennifer Kushner
Cindy Poore

Gail Bates

Lynda Piercy

Holly Newman

Erin Shaw

M A Samuelson
Dorothy J S Lindsay
Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Susanna Hemphill

Sharon Gore

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:12:76
00:23:88
00:23:95
00:24:96
00:31:09
00:32:25
00:41:32
00:41:58
00:47:27
00:47:93
00:55:19
01:03:22
01:06:08
01:33:32
01:40:96
01:43:03
00:21:32

Faults

o
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~ Scent Work Results

San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/21/2022 Trial 2 Event: 2022025517

Exterior Novice A Judge: Lisa Kretner Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 130 Fit All American Dog Sarah Johnson NQ 0
NQ 113 Fritz All American Dog Dixie Hargrove NQ 0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

5/21/2022
Exterior
Place
1 154
2 141
3 144
4 139
5 129
6 135
7 124
8 146
9 179
10 151
11 180
12 147
NQ 108
NQ 149

Trial 2

Streak
Mia
Phoebe
Lainey
Drogon
Jax

Ben
Poppy
Dylan
Copper
Twix
Quinncy
Cinch

Jasper

Event: 2022025517

Novice B

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Papillon

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Pointer

Vizsla

Miniature American Shepher

Beagle

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
All American Dog
Border Collie

Wirehaired Vizsla

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Cynthia Roberts
Marcie Neller
Terry Benson
Jennie Keifer
Theodora Koumoutsakis
Marsha West
Marilyn Fox

Lori Durfor

Tracy M Duncan
Meg Mann

Eileen & RJ Oshiro
Nicole Dupre
Sandra Holley

Susan Stevens-Clark

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:07:59

o

00:09:82
00:09:97
00:14:26
00:15:19
00:24:77
00:26:59
00:32:64
00:47:15
00:52:84
00:56:28
00:58:20

o O O O O o o o o o o o o
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

5/21/2022

Exterior

Place
1 169
2 164
3 161
4 160
NQ 170
NQ 162
NQ 174
NQ 163
NQ 168
NQ 167
NQ 107
NQ 182
NQ 175
NQ 172
NQ 159
NQ 171
NQ 104
AB 103

Trial 2

Meadow
Bliss
Tyler
Mia
Mystic
Luna
Stewart
Safari
Jonny
Gambit
Milo
Casey
Toby
Phylo
Ayla
Page
Allie

BB-Beep

Scent Work Results

Event: 2022025517

Master -

Breed

Golden Retriever

Belgian Tervuren

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog

Border Collie

Rottweiler

Beagle

Golden Retriever

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog

Golden Retriever
Newfoundland

English Springer Spaniel

Border Collie

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Lisa Petersen

Anita O Aborn
Janet S Bennett & Shirley K
Suzanne Edholm
Dr Ferol F Larsen
Meg Mann

Kathy Montgomery
Lori Durfor

Janis Teichman
Lucy Ang

Richard Jones

Bea Moore

Chriss Bradley
Michele Tiller

Pam Tyson

Cherrie A Brown
Mary Palumbo

Sandra Holley

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
01:49:56 0
02:40:08 0
03:04:51 0
03:25:32 0

0
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

5/21/2022

Buried

Place
1 152
2 122
3 137
4 123
5 130
6 177
7 119
8 181
9 125
10 148
11 156
12 142
13 128
14 112
15 155
16 136
17 131
NQ 133
NQ 116

Trial 2

Roy
Aspen
Jill

Axel

Fit
Cooper
Tux
Willie
Bracket
Rocky
G-Force
Nox
Dobby
Crazee
Tip Toes
Jesse
Frankie
Huey

River

Scent Work Results

Event: 2022025517

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

English Setter

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

Rottweiler

Flat-Coated Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Boston Terrier

All American Dog

Poodle

Border Terrier

All American Dog

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Vicki Bast

Gail Bates

M A Samuelson
Sharon Gore

Sarah Johnson

Dee Knighten
Patricia Romeiro
Raeann Burres
Shirley Briggs O'Brien
Suzanne Mallory
Lucy Ang

Agata Tecza-Hartman
Susanna Hemphill
Lynda Piercy

Holly Newman

Cindy Poore

Mary Powell

Laura Wicklander

Dorothy J S Lindsay

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:03:34

o

00:05:56
00:05:78
00:05:78
00:06:96
00:08:31
00:10:03
00:13:87
00:18:09
00:21:70
00:32:97
00:37:78
00:38:44
00:45:16
00:47:47
00:47:56
01:31:13

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

5/21/2022

Buried

Place
1 124
2 111
3 154
4 141
5 147
6 139
7 158
8 179
9 144
NQ 135
NQ 129

Trial 2

Ben
Savee
Streak
Mia
Quinncy
Lainey
Tucker
Dylan
Phoebe
Jax

Drogon

Scent Work Results

Event: 2022025517

Novice B

Breed

Vizsla

Plott

Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog
All American Dog
Golden Retriever
German Wirehaired Pointer
Beagle

Papillon

Pointer

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Marilyn Fox
Sandra Holley
Cynthia Roberts
Marcie Neller
Nicole Dupre
Jennie Keifer
Susan Stevens-Clark
Tracy M Duncan
Terry Benson
Marsha West

Theodora Koumoutsakis

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:06:31

o

00:06:59
00:06:96
00:08:94
00:09:22
00:19:62
00:20:05
00:21:20

00:39:73

o O o o o o o o o o
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/21/2022 Trial 2

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 164 Bliss
2 107 Milo
3 159 Ayla
4 158 Tucker
5 109 Player
6 162 Luna
NQ 167 Gambit
NQ 169 Meadow
NQ 174 Stewart
NQ 175 Toby
NQ 170 Mystic
NQ 165 Callie
NQ 104 Allie
NQ 172 Phylo
NQ 182 Casey
NQ 166 Drake
NQ 168 Jonny
NQ 163 Safari
NQ 161 Tyler

Scent Work Results

Event: 2022025517

Master -

Breed

Belgian Tervuren

Beagle

Golden Retriever

German Wirehaired Pointer
Boston Terrier

All American Dog
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Golden Retriever

All American Dog

English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

Golden Retriever

Belgian Sheepdog

Border Collie

All American Dog

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Anita O Aborn
Richard Jones

Pam Tyson

Susan Stevens-Clark
Terry Goodwin
Meg Mann

Lucy Ang

Lisa Petersen
Kathy Montgomery
Chriss Bradley

Dr Ferol F Larsen
Dianne Gilbert
Mary Palumbo
Michele Tiller

Bea Moore

Laura Bellows

Janis Teichman

Lori Durfor

Janet S Bennett & Shirley K

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
00:45:30 0
01:07:43 0
01:13:65 0
02:04:02 0
02:08:43 0
01:22:34 1

0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
1
1
0
0
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Scent Work Results

San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2022 Trial 1 Event: 2022025518
Handler Discrimination Novice A Judge: Suzanne Edholm Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 117 Rosie Border Terrier Linda & Les Steinhoff Qualified 00:13:79 0
2 118 Sweet P Swedish Vallhund Gail DeCamp Qualified 00:15:75 0
NQ 114 J) Border Terrier Mary Powell NQ 0
NQ 112 Crazee Boston Terrier Lynda Piercy NQ 0
NQ 113 Fritz All American Dog Dixie Hargrove NQ 0
NQ 116 River Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dorothy J S Lindsay NQ 0
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Scent Work Results

San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/21/2022 Trial 2 Event: 2022025517
Handler Discrimination Novice A Judge: Lisa Kretner Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 155 Tip Toes All American Dog Holly Newman Qualified 00:08:00 0
2 112 Crazee Boston Terrier Lynda Piercy Qualified 00:22:46 0
3 156 G-Force Rottweiler Lucy Ang Qualified 01:13:50 0
NQ 114 JJ Border Terrier Mary Powell NQ 0
NQ 116 River Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dorothy J S Lindsay NQ 0
NQ 113 Fritz All American Dog Dixie Hargrove NQ 0
EX 133 Huey All American Dog Laura Wicklander Excused 0
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Scent Work Results

San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2022 Trial 1 Event: 2022025518

Handler Discrimination Novice B Judge: Suzanne Edholm Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 115 Presley Border Terrier Rhonda Martins NQ 0
NQ 120 Friday Golden Retriever Pam Tyson NQ 0
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~ Scent Work Results

San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/21/2022 Trial 2 Event: 2022025517

Handler Discrimination Novice B Judge: Lisa Kretner Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 146 Poppy Miniature American Shepher Lori Durfor Qualified 00:19:65 0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2022

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

102
119
109
110
108
111

Skippy
Tux
Player
Rocket
Cinch

Savee

Scent Work Results

Event: 2022025518

Advanced -

Breed

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Boston Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Plott

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Dee Dee & Billy Anderson
Patricia Romeiro

Terry Goodwin

Patricia Romeiro

Sandra Holley

Sandra Holley

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:13:04 0
00:16:59 0
00:20:59 0
00:25:07 0

0
0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/21/2022

Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

100
102
119
110
129
109
111
108
176
163

Sliver
Skippy
Tux
Rocket
Drogon
Player
Savee
Cinch
Lexi

Safari

Scent Work Results

Event: 2022025517

Advanced -

Breed

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
German Shepherd Dog
Boston Terrier

Plott

Border Collie

Belgian Malinois

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Dee Dee & Billy Anderson
Dee Dee & Billy Anderson
Patricia Romeiro

Patricia Romeiro
Theodora Koumoutsakis
Terry Goodwin

Sandra Holley

Sandra Holley

Cassandra Draxler

Lori Durfor

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults
00:21:09 0
00:27:97 0
00:31:65 0
00:51:67 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2022 Trial 1 Event: 2022025518
Handler Discrimination Excellent -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

1 100 Sliver Golden Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Dee Dee & Billy Anderson

Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:

Time Faults

00:50:34 0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2022 Trial 1 Event: 2022025518
Handler Discrimination Master -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

1 104 Allie English Springer Spaniel

2 107 Milo Beagle

3 102 Skippy Golden Retriever

4 100 Sliver Golden Retriever

5 105 Vegas Golden Retriever

6 101 Mia Rottweiler

NQ 103 BB-Beep Border Collie

NQ 106 Zoee All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Mary Palumbo

Richard Jones

Dee Dee & Billy Anderson
Dee Dee & Billy Anderson
Mary Whatley

Carrie A Van de Boom
Sandra Holley

Cynthia Sarmiento

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
01:24:99 0
01:27:58
01:31:83
01:32:09
01:40:50
01:51:88

o O o o o o o
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/21/2022

Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
NQ

NQ
EX

Armband Call Name

106
105
107
167
102
175
104
100
166
103
101

Zoee
Vegas
Milo
Gambit
Skippy
Toby
Allie
Sliver
Drake
BB-Beep

Mia

Scent Work Results

Event: 2022025517

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Beagle

Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Border Collie

Rottweiler

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Cynthia Sarmiento

Mary Whatley

Richard Jones

Lucy Ang

Dee Dee & Billy Anderson
Chriss Bradley

Mary Palumbo

Dee Dee & Billy Anderson
Laura Bellows

Sandra Holley

Carrie A Van de Boom

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Excused

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults

00:51:52

o

01:09:27
01:20:50
01:29:20
01:33:77
01:57:69
01:58:81
02:15:92

o O o o o o o o o o
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